OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

# **Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register**

Serial Number: 88021509 Filing Date: 06/29/2018

## The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered
SERIAL NUMBER	88021509
MARK INFORMATION	
*MARK	\\TICRS\EXPORT17\IMAGEOUT 17\880\215\88021509\xml1\ RFA0002.JPG
SPECIAL FORM	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO
COLOR MARK	NO
*DESCRIPTION OF THE MARK (and Color Location, if applicable)	The mark consists of a bat in an oval shape.
PIXEL COUNT ACCEPTABLE	YES
PIXEL COUNT	425 x 252
REGISTER	Principal
APPLICANT INFORMATION	
*OWNER OF MARK	DC Comics
*STREET	2900 West Alameda Avenue
*CITY	Burbank
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	California
*COUNTRY	United States
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. and certain international addresses)	91505
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION	
ТУРЕ	partnership
STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	New York
NAME(S) OF GENERAL PARTNER(S) & CITIZENSHIP/INCORPORATION	E.C. Publications, Inc. a New York corporation, and Warner Communications LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
*IDENTIFICATION	Cellular telephone accessories, namely, cellular telephone covers and cellular telephone face covers
FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(a)
FIRST USE ANYWHERE DATE	At least as early as 11/17/2011



FIRST USE IN COMMERCE DATE	At least as early as 11/17/2011	
SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)	\\\TICRS\EXPORT17\IMAGEOUT	
gry gry gry proggryptycy	17\880\215\88021509\xml1\ RFA0003.JPG	
SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION	Product photograph	
ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS SECTION		
ACTIVE PRIOR REGISTRATION(S)	The applicant claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 4656404, 2119266, 1581725, and others.	
ATTORNEY INFORMATION		
NAME	Megan L. Martin	
FIRM NAME	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Bridge Bldg. 156 North, #5070	
STREET	4000 Warner Boulevard	
СІТУ	Burbank	
STATE	California	
COUNTRY	United States	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	91522	
PHONE	818-954-1103	
EMAIL ADDRESS	USTrademarks@warnerbros.com	
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes	
OTHER APPOINTED ATTORNEY	Patrick T. Perkins, Avis Frazier-Thomas, Brian Rupp, Christopher Jackson	
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION		
NAME	Megan L. Martin	
FIRM NAME	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Bridge Bldg. 156 North, #5070	
STREET	4000 Warner Boulevard	
СІТУ	Burbank	
STATE	California	
COUNTRY	United States	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	91522	
PHONE	818-954-1103	
*EMAIL ADDRESS	USTrademarks@warnerbros.com	
*AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes	
FEE INFORMATION		
APPLICATION FILING OPTION	TEAS RF	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1	
NUMBER OF CLASSES  APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION PER CLASS	275	



*TOTAL FEE PAID	275	
SIGNATURE INFORMATION		
SIGNATURE	/Megan L. Martin/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Megan L. Martin	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of record, California bar member	
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	818-954-1103	
DATE SIGNED	06/29/2018	



Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

### Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 88021509 Filing Date: 06/29/2018

### **To the Commissioner for Trademarks:**

MARK: (Stylized and/or Design, see mark)

The mark consists of a bat in an oval shape.

The applicant, DC Comics, a partnership legally organized under the laws of New York, having as partner(s) E.C. Publications, Inc. a New York corporation, and Warner Communications LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of

2900 West Alameda Avenue Burbank, California 91505 United States

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 009: Cellular telephone accessories, namely, cellular telephone covers and cellular telephone face covers

In International Class 009, the mark was first used by the applicant or the applicant's related company or licensee or predecessor in interest at least as early as 11/17/2011, and first used in commerce at least as early as 11/17/2011, and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting one(or more) specimen(s) showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods/services, consisting of a(n) Product photograph.

Specimen File1

### Claim of Active Prior Registration(s)

The applicant claims ownership of active prior U.S. Registration Number(s) 4656404, 2119266, 1581725, and others.

The applicant's current Attorney Information:

Megan L. Martin and Patrick T. Perkins, Avis Frazier-Thomas, Brian Rupp, Christopher Jackson of Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

Bridge Bldg. 156 North, #5070 4000 Warner Boulevard

Burbank, California 91522

United States

818-954-1103(phone)

USTrademarks@warnerbros.com (authorized)

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

Megan L. Martin

Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

Bridge Bldg. 156 North, #5070

4000 Warner Boulevard

Burbank, California 91522

818-954-1103(phone)

USTrademarks@warnerbros.com (authorized)

**E-mail Authorization:** I authorize the USPTO to send e-mail correspondence concerning the application to the applicant, the applicant's attorney, or the applicant's domestic representative at the e-mail address provided in this application. I understand that a valid e-mail address must be maintained and that the applicant or the applicant's attorney must file the relevant subsequent application-related submissions via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS). Failure to do so will result in the loss of TEAS Reduced Fee status and a requirement to submit an additional processing fee of \$125 per international class of goods/services.



A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

### **Declaration**

#### **Basis:**

If the applicant is filing the application based on use in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered;
- The mark is in use in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application;
- The specimen(s) shows the mark as used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.

### And/Or

If the applicant is filing the application based on an intent to use the mark in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), § 1126(d), and/or § 1126(e):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce;
- The applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.

To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive.

To the best of the signatory's knowledge, information, and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the allegations and other factual contentions made above have evidentiary support.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

## **Declaration Signature**

Signature: /Megan L. Martin/ Date: 06/29/2018

Signatory's Name: Megan L. Martin

Signatory's Position: Attorney of record, California bar member

Payment Sale Number: 88021509 Payment Accounting Date: 07/02/2018

Serial Number: 88021509

Internet Transmission Date: Fri Jun 29 18:38:54 EDT 2018

TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-XXX.XXX.XXX.XXX-201806291838542

32649-88021509-610d6cab92bec9f3a963499b6 d7b684f657852e67c7ad137c7f53cfb2969fed-D

A-6351-20180629181226820827



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

# **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

# **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

